TOWNSHIP OF BIRCH RUN SAGINAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN

BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION FOR SAGINAW COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT 2019-07

At a Regular Meeting of the Birch Run Township Board, Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, held at the Township Meeting Room on the 14th day of May, 2019, at 7 o'clock Eastern Standard Time.

PRESENT: Parlberg, Trinklein, Moore, Kiessling, Sheridan, Totten

ABSENT: Letterman

The following resolution was made by Totten and seconded by Sheridan:

WHEREAS, the Birch Run Township Board, Saginaw County, State of Michigan, recognizes the need for mutual action of fire departments for the purpose of supplementing and filling in for fire organizations and equipment during times of public emergency, conflagration, or disaster; and

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this governing body an agreement providing for an agreement between the various fire organizations in the County of Saginaw for mutual aid entitled, Saginaw County Emergency Services Mutual Aid Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The Birch Run Township Board of Trustee's, by at least a two-thirds vote, has indicated it hereby accepts and approves of the *Saginaw County Emergency Services Mutual Aid Agreement*.
- 2. All Resolutions and parts of Resolutions, insofar as they conflict with the provisions of this Resolution be and they, hereby, is rescinded.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

YEAS: Totten, Trinklein, Moore, Kiessling, Parlberg, Sheridan

NAYS: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)SS
COUNTY OF SAGINAW)

I, the undersigned, the fully qualified and acting Clerk of the Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete Copy of a resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Township of Birch Run, Michigan, held on the 14th day of May, 2019, the original of said meeting was given to and in compliance with Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto fixed my official signature on this 15th day of May 2019.

Corey Trinklein, Clerk
Birch Run Township